Docket No.: A-9727E

FORM PTÖ-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	07-	15-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
6-26-03				
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patent 102	496511 (ached original)	inal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		Name and address of receivers		
Zdravko KOVAC		Name: Newfrey LLC	W	
		Address: 1423 Kirkwood H	lighway	
		Address. 1425 Kilkwood I		
Additional names(s) of conveying part	y(ies) 🔲 Yes 🖾 No		20.2	
3. Nature of conveyance:			N S	
	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Newark	State/Prov.: Delaware	
Other		Country: U.S.	ZIP: 19711	
Execution Date: June 25, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent numbers(s)	۷ 23 3		
	• •	ation, the execution date of the applic	eation is: June 25, 2003	
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	June 23, 2003	
ratent Application No.	i ming date	B. Fatem No.(3)		
6/30/2003 GGEBREGI 00000046 106062	33			
4 FC:6021	40.00 DP			
	Additional numb	bers Yes X No		
Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total number of applications	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Nelson H. Shapiro		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 17,095			 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 	
Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C.		•		
1751 Pinnacle Dr.,	Suite 500	☐ Authorized to be charge	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:		
City: McLean	State/Prov.: VA	50-1165		
Country: U.S.	ZIP: 22102-3833	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	ge if paying by deposit account)	
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	and haliaf the feet with the	iamatian in true and sometimed	attached come is a tree	
of the original document.	and belier, trie loregoing int	formation is true and correct and any	апасней сору із а тие сору	
Nelson H. Shapiro	hel	con H. Dhapris	June 26, 2003	
Name of Person Sign	-	Signature	2 Date	
	Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments, and		

<u>Assignment</u>

WHEREAS, I/We Zdravko KOVAC				
have made an invention entitled BORE	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR HOLDING A PIECE IN A			
(date) o	pplication for Letters Patent of the United States on or filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on under Application No and;			
WHEREAS, Newfrey ("ASSIGNEE"), a citizen of other business entity duly organized whose postal address is 1423 desires to acquire the entire right, t	or a corporation or			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me/us by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I/We acknowledge, I/We, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and I/We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;				
AND I/We covenant and a and interest herein assigned and the or other instrument in conflict with the	gree that I/We have the full right to convey the entire right, title, hat I/We have not executed and will not execute any assignment his Assignment;			
legal representatives, and/or assign that may be necessary or desiral and/or assigns to obtain and enforced all foreign countries, including, but legal representatives, and/or assign legal proceeding, sign all lawful particles and/or assigns, execute all division oaths, it being understood that an borne by ASSIGNEE, its successor	nt and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, ns, and without further consideration, I/We will do all lawful acts ble to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, ce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in it not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, as any facts known to me/us regarding the invention, testify in any apers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, nal, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful by expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be res, legal representatives, and/or assigns.			
	ve executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below. Signature:			
Signature: Date: Full Name: Signature: 6 25 2003 Zdravko Kovac	Date: Full Name:			

Address:

PATENT REEL: 014253 FRAME: 0635

Address:

49201 Gratiot Avenue

Chesterfield, Michigan 48051